

To Whom It May Concern,

RE: PBM Contractors (Midlands) Ltd &/or PBM Contractors Ltd

We can confirm that we act as insurance brokers on behalf of the above insured, and that the following cover is in place:

Employers' Liability

Insurer:	AXA XL via Thames Underwriting
Policy No.	TUX/2022/2381
Policy Period	15 th December 2022- 14 th December 2023
Limit of Indemnity	£10,000,000 each and every claim

Public/Products Liability

Insurer:	AXA XL via Thames Underwriting
Policy No.	TUX/2022/2381
Policy Period	15 th December 2022- 14 th December 2023
Limit of Indemnity	£5,000,000 each and every claim (in the aggregate in respect of Products Liability)

Excess Public/Products Liability

Insurer:	QBE via Thames Underwriting
Policy No.	TUQ/2022/7448
Policy Period	15 th December 2022- 14 th December 2023
Limit of Indemnity	£5,000,000 over the underlying limit of £5,000,000

PLEASE NOTE

The information provided in this letter is intended to give a brief overview of the cover in place at the time this was sent. The full details of the above policy, including terms and conditions, are given in the relevant policy documentation. The expiry date given represents the normal expiry date of the policy. The cover stated above may change or be cancelled, and we are under no obligation to advise you as such.

The information provided has been given in good faith. We accept no responsibility whatsoever for any inadvertent or negligent act, error or omission on our part in preparing this information or for any loss, damage or expense to any recipient of this letter.

Adler Fairways is a trading name of Adler Insurance Brokers Limited, who are authorised and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (FCA). Not all products and services offered are regulated by the FCA. Registered in England & Wales number 04525948. Registered Office: 22 Mount Ephraim, Tunbridge Wells, TN4 8AS Trading Office: Prudent House, 50 Yardley Road, Acocks Green, Birmingham B27 6LG.



Yours sincerely

Gareth Priest Senior Account Handler Email: gareth.priest@adlerfairways.co.uk